Minnesota law.
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CHAPTER 94—H.F.No.1630
[Not Coded]

An act relating to Hennepin county; retirement of county employees; amend-
ing Laws 1965. Chapter 855, Section 15, Subdivision I.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. Laws 1965, Chapter 855, Section 15, Subdivision J, is
amended to read:

Sec. 15. HENNEPIN COUNTY; EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT. Sub-
division 1. AGE AT RETIREMENT. Except as provided below every
person in the classified service whe is designated as a ftrttHFe bcncfici
afy by the ptries el any ta* aided pension, relief, e* retirement fund es-
tablished and maintained by authority ef laws ef t*ws state, wjio quali-
fies for at least the minimum benefits allowed under any pension or
retirement plan shall retire upon reaching age 65; provided that any
such employee who has attained the age of 65 and who has net served
a sufficient length &f time te entitle him-is not entitled to minimum
benefits under the terms and provisions of any swen pension aet ftew
m effect providing benefits feV s»eh employee, subject te the previ-
sion a of the personnel act er pcnsion-or retirement plan may remain in
the service of the county until he has served sufficient length ef time
te entitle nim-is entitled to such benefits.

(a) Those who have reached the age of 68 or over during the cal-
endar year of such adoption shall be retired as of December 31 of that
year.

(b) Those who become 67 years of age or over during the calendar
year next following the year of such adoption shall be retired as of De-
cember 31 of that year.

(c) Those who become 66 years of age or over during the second
calendar year next following the year of such adoption shall be retired
as of December 31 of that year.

(d) Those who become 65 years of age or over during the third
calendar year next following the year of such adoption, and thereafter,
shall be retired as of December 31 of the calendar year in which they
become 65.

Approved March 4, 1974.
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